### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Ĭ₽	Thomas Pochobradsky	11/23/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fisher Innovations, LLC
Street Address:	1250 Center Point Road
City:	Hiawatha
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52233

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6536488

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)365-8443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (319) 365-9461

Email: uspto@shuttleworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brett D. Papendick

Address Line 1: 115 Third Street SE, Suite 500

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 2107

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7545-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett D. Papendick

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Notice of License#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 653

PATENT REEL: 025811 FRAME: 0210

## **NOTICE OF LICENSE**

This document is to serve notice that Fisher Innovations, LLC, an Iowa entity has acquired an exclusive license for a certain territory from the patent rights holder regarding the patented invention described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,536,488, entitled "Insert for Yard Refuse Bag" issued March 25, 2003.

Any inquiries regarding the licensee's rights can be directed to:

Shuttleworth & Ingersoll, P.L.C. Attn: Brett Papendick 115 Third Street, S.E., Suite 500 P.O. Box 2107 Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-2107

Dated the 15th day of February, 2011.

RECORDED: 02/15/2011

By: <u>/brettdpapendick/</u>
Attorney for Fisher Innovations, LLC

PATENT REEL: 025811 FRAME: 0211